DocuSign Envelope ID: C3F8956A-A0AD-48BB-ABA1-C4AF79FD1B67

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT RENEWAL
TO: TOWN GUN SHOP, INC. ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 15, 2019
DBA TOWN POLICE SUPPLY OF CONTRACT NO: 19-083-ITB-2
RICHMOND CONTRACT TITLE: GLOCK PISTOLS, PARTS,
PO BOX 417 ACCESSORIES, AND TRADE-IN

COLLINSVILLE, VA 24078

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 19-083-ITB-2, including any attachments or
amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 2, 2021

EXPIRES: FEBRUARY 1, 2022

RENEWALS: TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS REMAINING FROM FEBRUARY 2, 2022 TO FEBRUARY 1, 2024
COMMODITY CODE(S): 68052

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: AL FUNAI VENDOR TEL. NO.: (800)443-8871/ 804-745-
6433 EXT. 1

EMAIL ADDRESS: ALTPSR@COMCAST.NET

COUNTY CONTACT: IGOR SCHERBAKOV, POL COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-0709
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: ISCHERBAKOV@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON TOWN GUN SHOP, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: Kayljrn—Sehseider PRINT: AL FNAPpeusianed by:
] y [ N ,
SIGNATURE: | &ayln > durubur 5.GNAT4%MURE: [

Z5T3ESBUZA3A4DE. .. S8 TA7TA3CDAB048 T

TITLE:  procurement Officer TITLE: Manager
DATE: 1/13/2021 DATE: 1/13/2021



mailto:ALTPSR@COMCAST.NET
mailto:ISCHERBAKOV@ARLINGTONVA.US

	CONTRACT RENEWAL
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		2021-01-13T12:55:31-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




